
RAMADHAN

DAY
DATE FAJR MAGHREB

PROGRAM

START
PROGRAM IMPORTANT DATES & COMMENTS

Last day Sha'baan Saturday, 1 March 2025 5:18 AM 7:49PM 1st evening of Ramadhan ( Pending Moonsighting)

1 Sunday, 2 March 2025 5:19 AM 7:49PM
1st day of fasting for Shahr Ramadhan 1446 / 2025

(pending moonsighting)
2 Monday, 3 March 2025 5:20 AM 7:48PM

3 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 5:21 AM 7:46PM 8:45PM
International Guest Speaker:

Sheikh Nuru Muhammad
4 Wednesday, 5 March 2025 5:22 AM 7:45PM

5 Thursday, 6 March 2025 5:23 AM 7:44PM 8:45PM
Weekly Ramadhan Talk Series: 

Br Sayyed Abdullah AlNakeeb

6 Friday, 7 March 2025 5:24 AM 7:43PM 8:45PM
International Guest Speaker: 

Sheikh Nuru Muhammad Q&A Discussion 
7 Saturday, 8 March 2025 5:25 AM 7:41PM

8 Sunday, 9 March 2025 5:26 AM 7:40PM

9 Monday, 10 March 2025 5:27 AM 7:39PM

10 Tuesday, 11 March 2025 5:28 AM 7:37PM 8:45PM International Guest Speaker: Sheikh Nuru Muhammad Wafat Sayyeda Khadija a.s - Iftar provided

11 Wednesday, 12 March 2025 5:29 AM 7:36PM

12 Thursday, 13 March 2025 5:30 AM 7:35PM 8:45PM
Weekly Ramadhan Talk Series: 

Br Sayyed Abdullah AlNakeeb

13 Friday, 14 March 2025 5:30 AM 7:33PM 8:45PM
Celebration of the Birth Of Imam Hasan (A)

International Guest Speaker: Sheikh Nuru
14 Saturday, 15 March 2025 5:31 AM 7:32PM

15 Sunday, 16 March 2025 5:32 AM 7:30PM Birth Anniversary of Imam Hasan (a) 

16 Monday, 17 March 2025 5:33 AM 7:29PM

17 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 5:34 AM 7:28PM

18 Wednesday, 19 March 2025 5:35 AM 7:26PM 8:45PM

Night of 19th Ramadhan - 

Commemoration of the Shahadat of Imam (A)  and A'mal of 

Night of Qadr

The attack on Imam Ali (a)(Iftar Provided)

19 Thursday, 20 March 2025 5:36 AM 7:25PM

20 Friday, 21 March 2025 5:37 AM 7:24PM 8:45PM

Night of 21th Ramadhan - 

Commemoration of the Shahadat of Imam (A)  and A'mal of 

Night of Qadr

Assasination of Imam Ali (a)

21 Saturday, 22 March 2025 5:37 AM 7:22PM

22 Sunday, 23 March 2025 5:38 AM 7:21PM 9:00PM Night of 23rd Ramadhan -  A'mal of Night of Qadr
23 Monday, 24 March 2025 5:39 AM 7:20PM

24 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 5:40 AM 7:18PM

25 Wednesday, 26 March 2025 5:41 AM 7:17PM

26 Thursday, 27 March 2025 5:42 AM 7:16PM
Weekly Ramadhan Talk Series: 

Br Sayyed Abdullah AlNakeeb

27 Friday, 28 March 2025 5:42 AM 7:14PM
Last Friday of Month of Ramadham: 

Sheikh Mohammed Dehnavi
International Day of Quds

28 Saturday, 29 March 2025 5:43 AM 7:13PM

29 Sunday, 30 March 2025 5:44 AM 7:12PM

30 Monday, 31 March 2025 5:45 AM 7:10PM
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